



ASST LAB DIRECTOR FOR

Department of Energy

JUL 1 10 23 AM '02

Brookhaven Area Office
P.O. Box 5000
Upton, New York 11973

FINANCE &
ADMINISTRATION

JUN 28 2002

Dr. Peter Paul
Brookhaven Science Associates, LLC
Brookhaven National Laboratory
Upton, New York 11973

Dear Dr. Paul:

SUBJECT: MODIFICATION NO. A080 TO CONTRACT NO. DE-AC02-98CH10886

Pursuant to the terms of Contract No. DE-AC02-98CH10886, you are hereby notified that the amount obligated by the Department of Energy for said contract, as set forth in Article 31 thereof, is increased in the amount of \$6,063,113.26. Said increased amount consists of the following:

OPERATING	\$3,397,469.80
CONSTRUCTION	(\$41.88)
REIMBURSABLE	\$2,665,685.34
TOTAL OBLIGATIONS	\$6,063,113.26

This change will be reflected in the next formal modification to said contract.

Sincerely,

Robert P. Gordon
Contracting Officer

- cc: L. R. Oliver, GC-34, FORS, w/o encl.
- P. Campbell, CR-CRA,CH, w/o encl. (Fax)
- R. Ahlberg MA-PMCS, CH, w/encl.
- J. Wiinikka, MA-PMCS, CH, w/o encl.
- C. Williams, CR, CH, w/o encl.
- R. Smotherman, BAO, w/o encl.
- K. Stein, BAO, w/encl.
- B. Sack, BNL, w/encl.**
- G. Ogeka, BNL, w/encl.
- D. Johnson, BNL, w/o encl.
- M. Israel, BNL, w/encl.
- R. Melucci, BNL, w/encl. (All)
- R. Kito, BNL, w/encl.
- M. Laster, BNL, w/encl.

G/MDPETERPAUL/BSA Binder